
(1) Intesa Formazione S.c.p.a. is 97% owned; the remaining 24.50% portion is shared among 15 Group companies.

Gruppo IntesaBci - Consolidation area as at 30th June 2001

Bankhaus Löbbecke 
& Co. KG

Phönix KG

Beteiligungsgellschaft
für das Bankhaus Löbbecke

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Ascoli Piceno S.p.A.

Serit Picena S.p.A.Carinord Holding S.p.A.

Caridata S.p.A.

Cariplo Finance Inc.

Esa.Tri. Esazione Tributi
S.p.A.

Magazzini Generali 
Fiduciari Cariplo S.p.A.

Holding 
IntesaBci Centro S.p.A.

Cassa di Risparmio
della 

Provincia di Viterbo S.p.A.

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Città di Castello S.p.A.

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Foligno S.p.A.

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Rieti S.p.A.

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Spoleto S.p.A.

Finanziaria BTB S.p.A.

Immobiliare Maram S.r.l.

Banca di Trento 
e Bolzano S.p.A.

Caboto Sim S.p.A.

Caboto Securities Ltd.

Caboto USA Inc.

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Parma e Piacenza S.p.A.

Banca Popolare 
FriulAdria S.p.A.

Finreme Sim  S.p.A.

Banca Intesa International
S.A.

Banca Intesa (France) S.A.

Caboto Holding
Sim S.p.A.

S.Es.I.T. Puglia 
Servizio Esazione Imposte

e Tributi S.p.A.

Cofragef S.A.

Intesa Ireland Plc

Intesa Asset Management
SGR  S.p.A.

Caboto (International) S.A.

Intesa Fiduciaria Sim  
S.p.A.

Italfid-Italiana Fiduciaria
S.p.A.

Intesa Italia Sim S.p.A.

Mediofactoring S.p.A.

Setefi S.p.A.

Intesa Riscossione
Tributi S.p.A.

E.Tr. - Esazione Tributi S.p.A.

IntesaBci Sistemi e Servizi
S.p.A.

Intesa Leasing S.p.A.

Intesa Gestione Crediti
S.p.A.

IntesaBci Formazione S.c.p.a.
(1)

IntesaBci Formazione Sud
S.c.p.a.

La Centrale Consulenza
S.p.A.

Intesa Bank Overseas Ltd.

Intesa Preferred Capital  
Company LLC

Intesa Preferred Capital  
Company LLC II
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Cassa di Risparmio di Biella
e Vercelli S.p.A.

Banco di Chiavari 
e della Riviera Ligure S.p.A.

Comit Factoring S.p.A.

Comit Gestioni SGR S.p.A.

Comit Service S.r.l.

GenerComit Distribuzione
S.p.A.

Comit Asset Management
SGR S.p.A.

Pronto Fund Advisory S.A.

S.I.Re.F.
Società Italiana di Revisione

e Fiduciaria S.p.A.

Banca Commerciale
Italiana (Ireland) Plc.

Comit Investments
(Ireland) Ltd.

Banca Commerciale Italiana
France S.A.

Société d’Investissements
et de Financements

Immobiliers - Finameris S.A.

69.62%

55.00%

100.00%

100.00%

99.99%
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99.99%
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S.I.Re.F.
Gestioni Sim S.p.A.

20.00%

100.00%

BCI US Funding LLC I100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

BCI US Funding LLC II

BCI US Funding LLC III

Comit Holding
International S.A.

Banca Commerciale Italiana
of Canada

Banca Commerciale 
Italiana (Suisse)  

BCI Canada Securities Inc.

BCI Funding Corporation

Société Européenne 
de Banque S.A.

Servitia S.A.

Central - European
International Bank Ltd.

CIB Service Rt.

CIB RENT Leasing
and Trading Co. Ltd.

CIB Securities Co. Ltd.

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

99.99%

99.99%

100.00%

99.99%

99.99%

98.89%
1.11%

26.00%

CIB Investment Fund
Management Ltd.

99.95%

Banque Sudameris 
S.A.

SATA - Sociedade de
Assessoria Técnica
Administrativa S.A.

Sudameris Administradora
de Cartao de Credito 

e Serviços S.A.

Banco Sudameris Brasil
S.A.

Banco Sudameris de
Investimento S.A.

Sudameris Corretora 
de Câmbio 

e Valores Mobiliarios S.A.

Sudameris
Empreendimentos e

Serviços Ltda.

Sudameris Distribuidora de
Titulos e Valores Mobiliarios

S.A.

Banco América do Sul S.A.

99.99%

99.98%

0.92%

100.00%

97.20%

91.94%

2.00%

0.80%

99.99%

95.98%

IMSA Inversiones
Mobiliarias S.A.

Lima Sudameris Holding
S.A.

Wiese Sudameris Leasing 
S.A.

Banco Wiese
Sudameris S.A.

39.71%

93.34%

69.93%

99.82%

Banco Sudameris Paraguay
SAECA

Société Foncière Meyerbeer
SARL

Sudameris Agencia de
Valores S.A.

Banco Sudameris Argentina
S.A.

90.18%

99.56%

20.01%

Banco Sudameris Colombia

Leasameris S.A.

71.04%

7.07%

95.00%

79.99%

0.03%

94.62%

100.00%

35.95%

Cassa di Risparmio
della Spezia S.p.A.

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Alessandria S.p.A.

Cassa di Risparmio 
di Carrara S.p.A.

68.09%

50.01%

90.00%

CIB Leasing Co. Ltd.

1.31%

Sudameris Leasing S.A.95.00%

5.10%

Banca Cis  S.p.A.55.37%

Sudameris Arrendamento
Mercantil S.A.

Sudameris Sociedade 
de Fomento Comercial 

e de Serviços Ltda.

99.70%

99.99%

Wiese Bank International

Wiese Inversiones
Financieras S.A.

Depositos S.A.

100.00%

99.70%

99.98%

Atlantis S.A.
81.25%

94,90%

IntesaBci Sec. S.p.A.
60.00%

83.75%

Intesa e-lab S.p.A.

Fundsworld
Financial Service

Ltd.

70.50%

100.00%

Privredna Banka
Zagreb d.d.

66.30%

100.00%

98.68%

0.01%

74.00%

0.05%

0.01%

0.35%
15.00%

IntesaBci Sec Npl S.p.A.
60.00%

2.42%

3.65%

FINANCIAL COMPANIES

SUPPORT SERVICES

BANKS


